The Trustees may however, adopt a resolution providing for reimbursement to Trustees 
for reasonable expenses incurred as a result of attendance at a meeting of the Trustees. 

8.13 Annual Audit. 

The Trustees shall, so long as the annual Gross Receipts of the Church exceeds Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per year, annually obtain an audit performed by 

an independent public accounting firm in accordance with Generally Accepted Auditing Standards 
(GAAS), including financial statements prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted 

Accounting Principles (GAAP).